

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).10448/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2009 in SBCRA No.232/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

MOHD. RAFIKUL ISLAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh Bhattacharjee, (AC)
Ms. Shipra Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sonia Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Prasad, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, in four weeks time, finally.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER